### **Councilmember Russ Melton**

## **EDUCATION**

- Master of Business Administration (MBA), Santa Clara University
- Bachelor of Science (BS), Business Administration, California Polytechnic State University San Luis Obispo

## **PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE**

- Executive Vice President / Chief Operations Officer, National 1st Credit Union, 2009-2011
- Senior Finance Manager, National Semiconductor Corporation, 1995-2009
- Honorably Discharged from United States Navy

### **GOVERNMENT ACTIVITIES**

- Sunnyvale City Councilmember, 2017-Present
- Sunnyvale Vice Mayor, 2019
- Santa Clara County Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCO), Board Chairperson 2023-Present; Board Member 2023-Present; Alternate, 2017-2023
- Silicon Valley Regional Interoperability Authority (SVRIA), Board Chairperson 2022-Present;
  Board Member 2018-Present; Alternate 2017-2018
- Santa Clara County, Airport Land Use Commission (ALUC), Board Member 2023-Present;
  Alternate, 2017-2022
- League of California Cities (LCC) Revenue & Taxation Policy Committee, 2019-Present
- Subcommittee of Board & Commission Bylaws, 2022-Present; 2017-2021
- Recycled Water Joint Committee with the Santa Clara Valley Water District (SCVWD), 2017-Present
- South Bay Salt Ponds Restoration Project Advisory Board, 2023-Present
- Caltrain Modernization Program (CalMod) Local Policy Maker Group, 2021
- Santa Clara County, Emergency Operational Area Council (EOAC), Alternate, 2018-2021
- Moffett Field Restoration Advisory Board (RAB), 2017-2021
- Community Event and Neighborhood Grant Distribution Subcommittee, 2017-2021
- Santa Clara County Expressway 2040 Policy Advisory Board (PAB), Alternate 2023-Present; Board
  Member 2017-2021
- Standing Subcommittee to Discuss Issues of Mutual Interest with the Cupertino Union School District, 2017-2019
- Standing Subcommittee to Discuss Issues of Mutual Interest with the Santa Clara Unified School District, 2017-2019
- Valley Transportation Authority (VTA) State Route (SR) 85 Corridor Policy Advisory Board, Alternate, 2017-2018
- City of Sunnyvale, Planning Commissioner, 2012-2017; Commission Chair, 2014-2016
- Sunnyvale City Manager Selection Community Panel, 2013
- City of Sunnyvale, Lawrence Station Area Plan Community Advisory Group (CAG) 2012-2016

# **PERSONAL**

- Sunnyvale resident since 2000
- Native Bay Area resident
- Married; Two children in Sunnyvale public schools

# **CONTACT INFORMATION**

• Email: MeltonCouncil@sunnyvale.ca.gov

• Phone: (650) 455-1163